CUN 15-00102



Contract Routing Control Sheet Field Operations

Contact: Chris Marriott Phone: 373-7612

Change Order

Tracking#: Contract#:	10227 2012-5	485 (oate Submitted: Date Started: Change Order#(:	10/12/2015	Date Neede Est End Dat Lease		Bid#:	
Coliseum#:	see 20	15-5ale9	NCDOT#:		Resolution	#: 15-0836		
Requisition#:	386	167		En	nail For Picku	р: 📙	Rush:	
Description:	First a	nendment	of agreement to ex	xtend solid w	aste disposal s	ervice for an add	litional year	·.
Comments:	Please	return sign	ned contracts to To	onya William	ns via interoffic	e mail.		
Vendor:		lic Waste S	Services			Account #	CBR	Amount
Vendor#:	258				;	551-4306-07.542	_	\$4,700,000.00
Location:	HICK PO Bo	v 2042					i Otali	\$4,700,000.00
		x 29 45 y, NC 280	503-0000					
Sign Sign	natur	es			1			
✓ Dept Dire	ector F	Reviewed I	By:	N.W			Dat	e: 10/3º/2015
Finance	F	Reviewed I	By:				_ REC	EINED NON O
Accounti	ng F	Reviewed I	By: BW	1	/		Dat	e: <u>11-3-15</u>
Attorney	' F	Reviewed I	By: 24	- Nw			Dat	e: 11-10-1
City Man	ager p	Reviewed I	By: Jaw	Han	9		Date	e: /(-(2-)
☐ Mayor	F	Reviewed F	Ву:				Date	e:
City Cler	k A	attested By	: Ango	la X	erd		Date	e: <u>//-/3-</u> /
Purchasi	ng R	Reviewed F	Ву:	7			Date	e:
✓ CCD	R	eviewed E	By:				Date	e:
54								
R	ECE	IVII	R	ECEN	/ED			

City Manager's Once

NOV 1 2 2015

City Clerk's Union

NOV 1 3 2015

Date Printed: 10/30/2015

ID 15-0836 0332-15

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 2012-5485 WITH REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. FOR MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2012, City Council approved a contract with Republic Services, Inc. for municipal solid waste disposal services from the City's Burnt Poplar Road transfer station to the Republic's Uwharrie Environmental Landfill in Montgomery County, North Carolina;

WHEREAS, in Fiscal Year 2014-14 the cost of hauling approximately 202,000 tons of municipal solid waste from the transfer station was about \$4,600,000;

WHEREAS, the contract was to have an initial three-year term with the option of two additional one-year extensions;

WHEREAS, this contract extension is the first of two available one-year extensions at an estimated cost of \$4,700,000 and has the support of the Greensboro Solid Waste Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **GREENSBORO:**

That the extension in the amount of \$4,700,000 of Contract No. 2012-5485 with Republic Services, Inc. is hereby approved and the Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper extension to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of \$4,700,000 from Account No.551-4306-07.5429.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO ON THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

GREENSBORO, North Earolina

Sign In

Legislation

City Council

Departments

1998-2014 Archives

Live Meetings

ID □ □ Share □ RSS > Alerts

Details

Reports

File #: Type:

ID 15-0836 Version:1 Resolution

Name:

Status:

Passed

File created:

9/24/2015

In control:

City Council

On agenda:

10/20/2015

Final action:

10/20/2015

Title:

Resolution Authorizing Extension of Service Contract 2012-5485 with Republic Services, Inc. for Municipal Solid Waste Disposal

Services

Attachments:

1. Republic-Articles of Incorporation.pdf, 2. Republic Contract 2012-5485.pdf, 3. 15-0836 Reso. Republic.pdf

History (5)

Text

5 records G	roup Expo	rt j					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Action Details	Meeting Details	Video
10/20/2015	1	City Council		Action (Market Market State Communication Co	Not available	Meeting details	
10/14/2015	1	Infrastructure Committee	refer		Action details	Meeting details	Not available
10/13/2015	1	General Government Committee	refer		Action details	Meeting details	Not available
10/13/2015	1	Infrastructure Committee			Not available	Meeting details	*Video
10/12/2015	1	General Government Committee			Not available	Meeting details	-*∵Video



DATE: October 30, 2015

TO: Chris Marriott, Deputy Director of Field Operations

FROM: Robin Spencer, Administrative Support Specialist

SUBJECT: Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC. - First Amendment to Agreement

2012-5485

Background:

The Agreement with Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC is to provide municipal solid waste disposal services for the City of Greensboro. The first amendment to this contract will extend solid waste disposal services for an additional year as outlined in the contract.

Requested Action:

City review and approval of the attached agreement

Financial Impacts:

Costs associated with this change order have been calculated at \$4,700,000. Invoices associated with this contract will be charged to account number 551-4306-07.5429.

Attachments:

First Amendment Agreement

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO AND REPUBLIC SERVICES OF NORTH CAROLINA, LLC.

This Second Amendment is entered into the 13th day of September, 2015 between the City of Greensboro (the "City") and Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC, (the "Company") to amend the agreement for the provision of municipal solid waste disposal services between the parties dated as of the 12th day of October, 2012.

This Agreement between the City of Greensboro and Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC that was entered into on the 12^{th} day of October, 2012 was amended on 23^{rd} day of October 2012 in the First Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Greensboro and Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC.

The parties agree that the term of the Agreement and the First Amendment to the Agreement is extended from the 12th day of October, 2015 to the 12th day of October, 2016.

The parties agree that unless specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement and First Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Greensboro and Republic Services of North Carolina LLC, remain in full force and effect.

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the provisions of this Second Amendment shall in all respects govern and control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Second Agreement in triplicate originals with the appropriate corporate seal affixed hereto as of the date first written above.

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF NORTH CAROLINA, LLC

Procident/View Dusside



City of Greensboro Contract Signature Authorization Sheet Field Operations

Vendor:

Republic Waste Services

Tracking number: 10,227

Contract Number:

2012-5485

Change Order Number: 1

Service, Item or Project Description:

First amendment of agreement to extend solid waste disposal service for an additional year.

De s	ignatures		
V	Chr. hs	Date:	16/30/2015
	Department Head Recommendation/Authorization		
	This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.		
\checkmark	Deputy Finance Officer	Date:	1-3-15
	Dh. Xul	Date:	11-10-15
Assist	City Attorney: Approved as to form		
\checkmark	Yavetano	Date:	11-12-15
	Assistant City Manager: Authorized		
		Date:	
	Mayor Executed		
\checkmark	Chngela Foed	Date:	11/13/15
	City Clerk: Attested		,
	Deputy		



October 27th, 2015

Chris Marriott
Deputy Director, Field Operations
City of Greensboro
401 Patton Avenue
Greensboro, NC 27406

Re: Performance Bond

Dear Chris:

Enclosed is the updated performance bond for your records. My apologies for not including it with the amendment.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions. Thank you for your business.

Sincerely,

Tracy Nestor

Municipal Services Manager Republic Services Mid-Atlantic

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

The <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America</u> (hereinafter called the Surety)

hereby continues in force its Bond No. <u>105816756</u> in the sum of <u>Five Million Dollars and 00/100</u> (\$5,000,000.00) Dollars, on

behalf of Republic Services of North Carolina, LLC DBA Uwharrie Environmental

in favor of The City of Greensboro

subject to all the conditions and terms thereof through <u>October 14, 2016</u> at location of risk.

This Continuation is executed upon the express condition that the Surety's liability shall not be cumulative and shall be limited at all times by the amount of the penalty stated in the bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2015</u>.

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Surety

By.

Debbie Lindstrom Attorney-in-Fact



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

228841

Certificate No. 006344956

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kathleen M. Mitchell, Debbie Lindstrom, John Drummey Jr., Scott C. Alderman, Timothy S. Buhite, and Simone Rae Frederick

of the City of	Seattle		, State of		shington		, their true and lawf	ul Attorney(s)-in-Fact,		
other writings obli	igatory in the n	more than one is nam nature thereof on beh nteeing bonds and und	alf of the Compani	ies in their busine	ss of guarant	any and all bonds, re	ecognizances, condit	ional undertakings and ng the performance of		
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the	Companies have caus 2015 ,	sed this instrument	to be signed and t	heir corporate	e seals to be hereto a	affixed, this	12th		
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.						St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company			
CASUAL A CONTROL	1977 K	MICORPORATED SEE	TO HIRE G	SEAL S	SEAL	CC. HARTFORD, TO CONN.	HARTFORD S	SECUTY MODE SECUTIVE MODE SECU		
State of Connecticution State of Hartford ss					Ву:	Robert L. Ra	ney, Senior Vice Preside	ent		
Casualty and Suret	President of Far Surance Compa y Company of A	ny, St. Paul Guardiai	n Insurance Compar States Fidelity and	nd Guaranty Insur ny, St. Paul Mercu l Guaranty Compa	ance Compan ary Insurance any, and that l	y, Fidelity and Guara Company, Travelers he, as such, being au	anty Insurance Unde s Casualty and Surety athorized so to do ex	nowledged himself to rwriters, Inc., St. Paul y Company, Travelers executed the foregoing		
In Witness Whereo My Commission ex	of, I hereunto so	et my hand and offic day of June, 2016.	ial seal.	TETRELE TARDE BLIC *		Ma	Marie C. Tetreault, Nota	theoult ary Public		

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.